



written by

David Tipton & Scott Tipton

story A art by **Débora Caríta**

story A colors by Jay Fotos

story B art by J.K. Woodward

letters by

AndWorld Design

edits by

editorial assists by production design by

publisher

Sarah Gaydos

Chase Marotz

Neil Uyetake

Greg Goldstein

Space... The final frontier. These are the vougges of the I.S.S. Enterprise. Its continuing mission: to conquer strange new worlds, to enslave new life and new civilizations. To boldlu ao where no one has aone before!

PREVIOUSLY IN STAR TREK: THE NEXT GENERATION: THROUGH THE MIRROR:

From their base of operations aboard the hijacked Martorelles Array, the Mirror Universe versions of Jean-Luc Picard and his crew were about to put the final stage of their plan into motion: convincing the crew of the Enterprise-D to abandon ship through an ersatz emergency, then using the Array to beam the Enterprise into the Mirror Universe, giving them a second Galaxy-class ship for their armada, planned as the second of many. Mirror Picard found himself confronted with two surprises: the crew of the Enterprise-D did not abandon ship, and he was face-to-face with his alternate-universe counterpart, backed by a fully armed Away Team...



Cover A Art by J.K. Woodward



Cover B Art by Débora Caríta Colors by Jason Lewis



Retailer Incentive A Photo Cover



Retailer Incentive B Art by Peter McKinstry



Convention Exclusive Cover Art by J.K. Woodward

STAR TREK created by Gene Roddenberry Special thanks to Risa Kessler and John Van Citters of CBS Consumer Products for their invaluable assistance.

For international rights, contact licensing@idwpublishing.com



Greg Goldstein, President & Publisher • Robbie Robbins, EVP & Sr. Art Director • Matthew Ruzicka, CPA, Chief Financial Officer • David Hec Associate Publisher • Laurie Windrow, Sr. VP of Sales & Marketing • Lorelei Bunjes, VP of Digital Services • Jerry Bennington, VP of New Development • Eric Moss, Sr. Director, Licensing & Business Development Ted Adams, Founder & CEO of IDW Media Holdings

Facebook: facebook.com/idwpublishing • Twitter: @idwpublishing • YouTube: youtube.com/idwpublishing
Tumblr: tumblr:idwpublishing.com • Instagram: instagram.com/idwpublishing









STAR TREK: THE NEXT GENERATION: THROUGH THE MIRROR #5. MAY 2018. FIRST PRINTING. ® & © 2018 CBS Studios Inc. STAR TREK and related marks are trademarks of CBS Studios Inc. All Rights Reserved. IDW Publishing authorized user. © 2018 Idea and Design Works, LLC. All Rights Reserved. IDW Publishing, a division of Idea and Design Works, LLC. Editorial offices: 2765 Tructun Road, San Diego, CA 92106. The IDW logo is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Any similarities to persons living or dead are purely coincidental. With the exception of artwork used for review purposes, none of the contents of this publication may be reprinted without the permission of Idea and Design Works, LLC.













